OFFICIAL REPORT

OF THE

MONTANA

CODE COMMISSIONER--2015

In accordance with 1-11-204(3)(a)(iii), MCA, the Montana Code Commissioner hereby reports all changes made during the continuous recodification since the last report.

The law requires a report in tabular or other form explaining all changes made other than punctuation, spelling, and capitalization. In addition, 1-11-103, MCA, provides that:

In case of any inconsistency in meaning arising through omission or otherwise between the provisions of the Montana Code Annotated and the corresponding portion of the official enrolled bill on file with the secretary of state, effect must be given to the official enrolled bill.

The Code Commissioner Report reflects changes made during the interim and changes made by session law chapters. In instances in which a section was amended by more than one chapter, subsection references in the Code Commissioner Report may not correspond to subsection references in the Montana Code Annotated because of composite preparation. In instances in which a section has different effective dates, references in the Code Commissioner Report may not correspond to references in the Montana Code Annotated because of multiple versions of the section. A section number may not reflect renumbering of that section during the codification process.

Changes to match Legislative Council bill drafting style are reported as "style" changes. Section 40, Chapter 55, Laws of 2015, provided: "The code commissioner is directed to implement 1-11-101(2)(g)(ii) by correcting any clearly inaccurate references to other sections of the Montana Code Annotated contained in material enacted by the 64th legislature and previous legislatures."

1-1-411	In (1), changed "[section 12]" to "44-4-1502". (Ch. 285)
1-5-603	In (5), changed "30-3-510(b)" to "30-3-510(1)(b)" - erroneous reference; in (7)(a)
	changed "[section 12] and [section 25]" to "1-5-615 and 1-5-628". (Ch. 391)
1-5-604	In (3), changed "by law of this state" to "by a law of this state" - clarity. (Ch. 391)
1-5-605	In (4), changed "[section 16]" to "1-5-619". (Ch. 391)
1-5-608	In (3), changed "with respect to which notarial act is performed" to "with respect
	to which the notarial act is performed" - clarity. (Ch. 391)
1-5-609	In (3), after "this subsection" inserted "and" - grammar; in (3)(d), changed

- "[section 13]" to "1-5-616". (Ch. 391)
- 1-5-618 In (4), changed "[section 12]" to "1-5-615". (Ch. 391)
- 1-5-619 In (2), changed "[section 17]" to "1-5-620" and changed "[section 18]" to "1-5-621". (Ch. 391)
- 1-5-621 In (1)(i), changed "[section 16]" to "1-5-619". (Ch. 391)
- 1-5-625 In (3)(a), changed "giving" to "give" and changed "practicing" to "practice" grammar; in (4)(a), changed "orally" to "oral" grammar. (Ch. 391)
- 1-5-626 In (2)(a), after "notarial act that" deleted "the fee" grammar; in (2)(a)(i), after "(i)", inserted "the fee" grammar; in (2)(a)(ii), after "(ii)", inserted "the fee" grammar. (Ch. 391)
- 1-5-628 In (3)(d), changed "assuring" to "ensuring" grammar; in (3)(f), changed "[section 16]" to "1-5-619"; in (3)(g), changed "[section 17(1)]" to "1-5-620(1)" and changed "[section 17(2)]" to "1-5-620(2)"; in (4), changed "this act" to "this part" style. (Ch. 391)

- 2-3-301 In (3), changed "[section 3]" to "2-6-1003". (Ch. 348)
- In (3) (two places), changed "state fund" to "the state fund" and changed "State fund" to "The state fund" consistency. (Ch. 320)
- 2-4-102 In (2)(a)(i), changed "is exempt" to "which is exempt" grammar. (Ch. 64)
- 2-6-1002 In (8), changed "[section 22]" to "2-6-1201"; in (15), changed "[section 15]" to "2-6-1107". (Ch. 348)
- 2-6-1003 In (3), changed "will be made accessible" to "must be made accessible" style. (Ch. 348)
- 2-6-1007 In (1), (3), (4), changed "[section 4]" to "2-6-1006". (Ch. 348)
- 2-6-1008 In (1), (2), changed "[section 3]" to "2-6-1003"; in (1), changed "[section 4]" to "2-6-1006"; in (2), changed "[sections 4 and 5(4)]" to "2-6-1006 and 2-6-1007(4)". (Ch. 348)
- 2-6-1009 In (3), changed "[sections 1 through 24]" to "Title 2, chapter 6, parts 10 through 12". (Ch. 348)
- 2-6-1012 In (1)(b), (1)(d), changed "[sections 13 through 21]" to "Title 2, chapter 6, part 11"; in (1)(c), changed "[sections 22 through 24]" to "Title 2, chapter 6, part 12". (Ch. 348)
- 2-6-1101 In (1)(f), changed "[section 14]" to "2-6-1102". (Ch. 348)
- 2-6-1113 In (5), changed "[section 17]" to "2-6-1109". (Ch. 348)
- 2-6-1114 In (3), changed "[section 18]" to "2-6-1112". (Ch. 348)
- 2-6-1205 In (3)(d), changed "allows the local government" to "allow the local government" and changed "fulfills the notification requirements" to "fulfill the notification requirements" grammar. (Ch. 348)
- 2-6-1501 In introduction, changed "[sections 25 through 27]" to "this part". (Ch. 348)
- 2-6-1502 In (3), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "October 1, 2015". (Ch. 348)
- 2-6-1503 In (5) near end, changed "If a notification is made" to "If notification is made" grammar. (Ch. 348)
- 2-15-243 In (3), changed "[sections 2 through 13]" to "Title 76, chapter 22, part 1". (Ch.

2-15-406 2-15-1747 2-15-2017 2-16-622 2-17-512 2-17-543 2-18-704	In (2), changed "[section 15]" to "2-6-1107". (Ch. 348) In (2)(a), changed "a least" to "at least" - grammar. (Ch. 15) In (8), changed "[section 2]" to "2-6-1002". (Ch. 348) In (1), changed "a election" to "an election" - grammar. (Ch. 49) In (1), inserted "shall" in introduction and deleted "shall" from (1)(a) through (1)(y) - style; in (1)(p), changed "2-17-543, [section 1], and [section 2]" to "2-17-543 through 2-17-545"; in (1)(u), changed "must accept" to "shall accept" - style. (Ch. 106) In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "2-17-545". (Ch. 106) In (7)(b), changed "[section 1]" to "33-22-139"; in (13)(a), changed "same level of benefits as are available" to "same level of benefits as is available" - grammar. (Ch. 256)
	TITLE 3
3-1-702 3-7-211 3-10-601	In (7), changed "[section 1]" to "41-3-305". (Ch. 376) Changed "[section 2]" to "85-20-1902". (Ch. 294) In (2), changed "44-12-206" to "44-12-213"- to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 421)
	TITLE 5
5-2-304 5-5-223	In (3)(a)(ii), (3)(b), changed "[section 9]" to "19-3-413". (Ch. 248) In (2), changed "must annually provide a report on its budget as approved by the state compensation insurance fund board of directors to the committee" to "shall annually provide to the committee a report on its budget as approved by the state compensation insurance fund board of directors" - style, clarity. (Ch. 333)
5-11-203 5-20-301	In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "Title 2, chapter 6, part 10". (Ch. 348) In (7), changed "the 15th of September" to "September 15" - style. (Ch. 359)
	TITLE 7
7-1-201	In (3)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
7-2-2215 7-2-2604	In (2), changed "[sections 6 through 10]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 4". (Ch. 49) In (2), changed "[sections 6 through 10]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 4"; in (3), changed "shall not be submitted" to "may not be submitted" - style. (Ch. 49)
7-2-2709	In (1)(a), changed "[sections 6 through 10]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 4". (Ch. 49)
7-2-2804 7-2-4104 7-2-4106 7-2-4602 7-2-4733 7-2-4902	In (4), changed "[sections 6 through 10]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 4". (Ch. 49) In (2), changed "[sections 6 through 10]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 4". (Ch. 49) In (2), changed "[sections 6 through 10]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 4". (Ch. 49) Changed "[sections 6 through 10]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 4". (Ch. 49) Changed "[sections 6 through 10]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 4". (Ch. 49) In (2), changed "[sections 6 through 10]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 4". (Ch. 49)

```
7-3-149 In (1), changed "[sections 6 through 10]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 4". (Ch. 49)
```

- 7-3-160 In (1), changed "[sections 6 through 10]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 4". (Ch. 49)
- 7-3-176 In (2), changed "[section 7]" to "13-1-403"; in (5), changed "[section 7(4) and (5)]" to "13-1-403(4) and (5)". (Ch. 49)
- 7-3-1205 In (2), changed "[sections 6 through 10]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 4". (Ch. 49)
- 7-3-1208 In (1), changed "[sections 6 through 10]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 4"; in (2), changed "[section 7]" to "13-1-403". (Ch. 49)
- 7-3-1216 In (2), changed "shall commence" to "must commence", changed "such members" to "the members", and in two places changed "shall expire" to "expire" style. (Ch. 49)
- 7-3-1229 In (2), changed "[sections 6 through 10]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 4". (Ch. 49)
- 7-3-1231 In (2), changed "[sections 6 through 10]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 4". (Ch. 49)
- 7-3-1254 In (3), changed "must be found guilty of a misdemeanor" to "is guilty of a misdemeanor" style. (Ch. 49)
- 7-3-4208 In (1), changed "[sections 6 through 10]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 4"; in (2), changed "[section 9]" to "13-1-405". (Ch. 49)
- 7-3-4222 In (2), changed "[sections 6 through 10]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 4". (Ch. 49)
- 7-3-4223 Changed "[sections 6 through 10]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 4". (Ch. 49)
- 7-3-4305 In (1), changed "[sections 6 through 10]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 4"; in (2), changed "[section 9]" to "13-1-405". (Ch. 49)
- 7-3-4310 In (1), changed "[sections 6 through 10]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 4" and changed "[section 9]" to "13-1-405". (Ch. 49)
- 7-3-4311 In (1), (5), changed "[sections 6 through 10]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 4". (Ch. 49)
- 7-4-2614 In (2), changed "[section 2]" to "2-6-1002". (Ch. 348)
- 7-4-2631 In (1)(m), changed "[section 3], [section 13], [section 20], or [section 22]" to "7-1-204, 7-11-1030, 7-13-2350, 7-22-2113, 7-33-2112, or 76-15-324". (Ch. 262) In (4)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "37-19-203". (Ch. 380)
- 7-5-132 In (5), changed "[sections 6 through 10]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 4" and changed "[section 9]" to "13-1-405". (Ch. 49)
- 7-5-2132 Changed "[section 23]" to "2-6-1202". (Ch. 348)
- 7-5-4124 Changed "[section 23]" to "2-6-1202". (Ch. 348)
- 7-5-4321 In (3), changed "[sections 6 through 10]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 4". (Ch. 49)
- 7-6-1504 In (5), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
- 7-6-1536 In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
- 7-6-1541 In (2)(a), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
- 7-6-1542 In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
- 7-6-1544 In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5"; in (2), changed "[section 2]" to "13-1-502"; in (3)(b), changed "[section 4(1)(b)]" to "13-1-504(1)(b)". (Ch. 49)
- 7-6-1546 In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
- 7-6-1548 In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
- 7-6-1551 In (5), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
- 7-7-2223 In (1), changed "[sections 6 through 10]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 4". (Ch. 49)
- 7-7-2406 Changed "[sections 6 through 10]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 4". (Ch. 49)

```
7-7-4226 In (2)(d), changed "[sections 6 through 10]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 4". (Ch. 49)
```

- 7-7-4426 In (2)(b), changed "[sections 6 through 10]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 4". (Ch. 49)
- 7-8-2211 In (5), changed "[section 1]" to "7-12-2128". (Ch. 314)
- 7-8-4201 In (2)(b), changed "[sections 6 through 10]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 4". (Ch. 49)
- 7-10-104 In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
- 7-10-110 In (5), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
- 7-11-1007 In (3)(b), changed "[section 11]" to "2-6-1017". (Ch. 348)
- 7-11-1011 In (3), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
- 7-11-1030 In introduction, changed "[section 3]" to "7-1-204". (Ch. 262)
- 7-12-4243 In (1)(a), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
- 7-13-2208 In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
- 7-13-2214 In (1), changed "each such county" to "each affected county" clarity, style; in (2), changed "each such county" to "each county" clarity, style. (Ch. 49)
- 7-13-2222 Changed "[sections 1 through 5] shall govern" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5, govern" style. (Ch. 49)
- 7-13-2241 In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "13-1-502"; in (2), changed "[section 5]" to "13-1-505". (Ch. 49)
- 7-13-2323 In (1), changed "[section 4]" to "13-1-504". (Ch. 49)
- 7-13-2350 Changed "[section 3]" to "7-1-204". (Ch. 262)
- 7-13-4204 In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
- 7-13-4512 In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
- 7-13-4535 In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
- 7-14-210 In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
- 7-14-212 In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
- 7-14-301 In (7), changed "15-70-301" to "15-70-401" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220)
- 7-14-304 In (2), changed "part 3" to "part 4" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220)
- 7-14-1106 In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "13-1-502"; in (2), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
- 7-14-1633 In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
- 7-14-4102 In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "7-14-4116". (Ch. 173)
- 7-14-4103 In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "7-14-4116". (Ch. 173)
- 7-14-4104 Changed "[section 2]" to "7-14-4116". (Ch. 173)
- 7-14-4512 Changed "[sections 6 through 10]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 4". (Ch. 49)
- 7-14-4642 In (2), changed "[sections 6 through 10]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 4". (Ch. 49)
- 7-22-2113 Changed "[section 3]" to "7-1-204". (Ch. 262)
- 7-33-2106 In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5"; in (5), changed "[section 5]" to "13-1-505" and changed "[section 2]" to "13-1-502". (Ch. 49)
- 7-33-2112 Changed "[section 3]" to "7-1-204". (Ch. 262)
- 7-33-2120 In (1), changed "each of the consolidating rural fire district's" to "each consolidating rural fire district's" clarity, grammar; in (4), changed "governing boards" to "governing board" clarity. (Ch. 356)

```
7-34-2110
               In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
7-34-2117
               In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
                                            TITLE 13
               In (32)(b), changed "requirements, as provided in" to "requirements provided in" -
13-1-101
               clarity. (Ch. 259)
               In (1), changed "this subsection (1)" to "this subsection" - style. (Ch. 49)
13-1-108
13-1-203
               In (3)(a), changed "training shall also include" to "training must also include" -
               style. (Ch. 209)
13-1-303
               In (2), changed "[section 22]" to "2-6-1201". (Ch. 348)
               In (1), (2), changed "[sections 6 through 10]" to "this part". (Ch. 49)
13-1-402
               In (2), changed "[section 8]" to "13-1-404". (Ch. 49)
13-1-403
13-1-501
               In (1), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "this part". (Ch. 49)
               In (3), changed "[section 3]" to "13-1-503". (Ch. 49)
13-1-502
13-2-304
               In (1)(a), changed "registration in 13-2-301" to "registration as provided in 13-2-
               301" - clarity; in (1)(c), changed "13-2-514(2)(a) and subsection (1)(d)" to "13-2-
               514(2)(a) and subsection (1)(d) of this section" - clarity. (Ch. 49)
13-10-211
               In (1), changed "subsection (2) and 20-3-305(3)(b)" to "20-3-305(3)(b) and
               subsection (2) of this section" - style, clarity. (Ch. 49)
13-19-207
               In (1), changed "13-13-205(2) and subsection (2)" to "13-13-205(2) and
               subsection (2) of this section" - clarity. (Ch. 49)
               In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "13-13-246". (Ch. 247)
13-19-301
13-21-228
               In (2), changed "[section 2]" to "2-6-1002". (Ch. 348)
13-37-226
               In (4)(a), (4)(d), changed "in which it participates" to "in which they participate" -
               grammar; in (5)(b), changed "[section 14(1)]" to "13-37-232(1)". (Ch. 259)
               In (2)(a)(ii), changed "expenditure for personal services, salaries, and reimbursed
13-37-229
               expenses have been made" to "expenditure for personal services, salaries, and
               reimbursed expenses has been made" - grammar. (Ch. 259)
               In (2)(b), changed "expenditure for personal services, salaries, and reimbursed
13-37-232
               expenses have been made" to "expenditure for personal services, salaries, and
               reimbursed expenses has been made" - grammar. (Ch. 259)
               In (3)(b), changed "subsection (4)" to "subsection (4) of this section" - style. (Ch.
13-38-201
               420)
                                            TITLE 15
15-1-103
               In (3), changed "[section 15]" to "2-6-1107". (Ch. 348)
               Changed "[section 5]" to "2-6-1007". (Ch. 348)
15-1-521
               In (8), changed "[section 4]" to "30-20-204". (Ch. 440)
15-6-219
15-6-231
               In (2)(a), (7), changed "[section 3]" to "15-6-233"; in (2)(a), changed "[the
               effective date of this act]" to "April 30, 2015". (Ch. 372)
               In (1), (3), changed "[section 1]" to "15-6-231". (Ch. 372)
15-6-232
               In (2), (2)(f), (4), changed "[sections 1 and 2]" to "15-6-231 and 15-6-232". (Ch.
15-6-233
               372)
```

- 15-6-301 In (4)(a)(iii), changed "[section 11(2)]" to "15-6-302(2)"; in (6)(b), changed "[section 12]" to "15-6-305 [15-6-311]". (Ch. 361)
- In (1), (3), (8)(a), changed "[section 12] or [section 13]" to "15-6-305 or 15-6-311"; in (2), (9), (10), changed "[section 12] and [section 13]" to "15-6-305 and 15-6-311"; in (2), (3), (4)(b)(ii), (5)(b), changed "[section 10]" to "15-6-301". (Ch. 361)
- 15-6-305 In (1), changed "[section 11]" to "15-6-302"; in (3), changed "[section 10]" to "15-6-301". (Ch. 361)
- In (1), changed "[section 12]" to "15-6-305 [15-6-302]"; in (5), changed "[section 10]" to "15-6-301". (Ch. 361)
- In (1)(b)(i), changed "[section 10 through section 13]" to "Title 15, chapter 6, part 3"; in (3)(e), changed "The county tax appeal board must" to "The county tax appeal board [department] shall". (Ch. 361)
- 15-7-110 Changed "[section 16]" to "section 16, Chapter 361, Laws of 2015" and changed "[sections 6 and 7]" to "sections 6 and 7, Chapter 361, Laws of 2015". (Ch. 361)
- In (1), changed "is not a public record" to "are not a public record" (grammar) and changed "sales used by the department" to "sales data used by the department" clarity, consistency. (Ch. 336)
- In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 5], [sections 6 through 10]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 4 or 5". (Ch. 49)
- In (3), changed "The county tax appeal board must" to "The county tax appeal board shall" style. (Ch. 361)
- 15-16-101 In (2)(a)(vi), changed "[section 10 through section 13]" to "Title 15, chapter 6, part 3". (Ch. 361)
- 15-16-102 In (4)(b), changed "[section 12]" to "15-6-305". (Ch. 361)
- 15-16-203 In (1), changed "[section 1(3)]" to "15-6-231(3)". (Ch. 372)
- 15-24-1410 Changed "[section 4]" to "30-20-204" and changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "Title 30, chapter 20, part 2". (Ch. 440)
- 15-24-3102 In (1), changed "15-70-301" to "15-70-401" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220)
- 15-30-2110 In (12)(b), changed "[section 12]" to "53-25-118". (Ch. 436) In (2)(t), changed "[section 10]" to "15-30-3104". (Ch. 457)
- 15-30-2117 In (2)(b)(ii)(B), changed "Title 32 U.S.C. 901" to "32 U.S.C. 901" style. (Ch. 434)
- 15-30-2334 Changed "[section 13]" to "15-30-3110". (Ch. 457)
- 15-30-2335 Changed "[section 14]" to "15-30-3111". (Ch. 457)
- 15-30-2380 Reoutlined subsection (5)(b) clarity; in (5)(b)(ii), changed "The term does not include" to "does not include" to reflect reoutlining. (Ch. 392)
- 15-30-2501 In (3)(b)(iii), changed "trustee" to "a trustee" grammar. (Ch. 36)
- 15-30-2602 In (1), changed "are liable" to "is liable" grammar. (Ch. 418)
- 15-30-2618 In (9)(g) (two places), changed "15-70-362" to "15-70-430" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220) In (9)(i), changed "[section 5]" to "20-9-905". (Ch. 457)
- 15-30-2660 In (1)(a), changed "[sections 1 through 13] and [sections 14 through 17]" to "Title 53, chapter 6, part 13, and Title 39, chapter 12". (Ch. 368)
- 15-30-3101 Changed "[sections 7 through 17]" to "this part". (Ch. 457)

- 15-30-3102 In introduction, changed "[sections 7 through 17]" to "this part"; in (3), (4), changed "[section 3]" to "20-9-903". (Ch. 457)
- 15-30-3103 In (1)(a)(i), changed "[section 11(1)(b)]" to "15-30-3105(1)(b)"; in (1)(d), (1)(e), changed "[section 22]" to "20-9-570"; in (1)(i), changed "[sections 10 and 11]" to "15-30-3104 and 15-30-3105"; in (2), changed "[section 16]" to "15-30-3113". (Ch. 457)
- 15-30-3104 In (2), changed "[section 22]" to "20-9-570". (Ch. 457)
- 15-30-3105 In (3), changed "[section 16]" to "15-30-3113". (Ch. 457)
- 15-30-3106 In (1)(a), changed "[section 11(1)(a)]" to "15-30-3105(1)(a)"; in (2)(b), changed "[section 8(7)(d)(ii)]" to "15-30-3102(7)(d)(ii)". (Ch. 457)
- 15-30-3110 In (1), changed "[section 5]" to "20-9-905" and changed "[section 4(2)(b)]" to "20-9-904(2)(b)"; in (5)(a)(ii), changed "were preapproved" to "was preapproved" grammar. (Ch. 457)
- 15-30-3111 In (5)(a)(ii), changed "were preapproved" to "was preapproved" grammar. (Ch. 457)
- 15-30-3112 Changed "[section 14]" to "15-30-3111". (Ch. 457)
- 15-30-3113 In (1), changed "[sections 8, 9, and 11]" to "15-30-3102, 15-30-3103, and 15-30-3105"; in (3)(b)(i), changed "[section 12]" to "15-30-3106"; in (7), changed "[section 5]" to "20-9-905". (Ch. 457)
- 15-30-3114 Changed "[sections 7 through 17]" to "this part". (Ch. 457)
- 15-30-3313 In (1), changed "corporation, any other entity" to "corporation, or any other entity" grammar. (Ch. 397)
- 15-31-158 Changed "[section 13]" to "15-30-3110". (Ch. 457)
- 15-31-159 Changed "[section 14]" to "15-30-3111". (Ch. 457)
- 15-31-511 In (4)(c), changed "[section 5]" to "20-9-905". (Ch. 457)
- 15-32-702 In (9)(a), changed "15-70-301" to "15-70-401" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220)
- 15-32-703 In (9), changed "15-70-301" to "15-70-401" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220)
- 15-62-209 Changed "[section 2]" to "2-6-1002". (Ch. 348)
- 15-70-104 In (2), changed "parts 3 and 7" to "parts 4 and 7" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220)
- 15-70-113 In (3), changed "15-70-344" to "15-70-410" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220)
- 15-70-121 In (8)(b), changed "15-70-301" to "15-70-401" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220)
- 15-70-352 In (2), changed "15-70-344" to "15-70-410" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 284)
- 15-70-401 In (16)(a), changed "15-70-341" to "15-70-402" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220)
- 15-70-402 In (1)(a), changed "15-70-301" to "15-70-401" to reflect renumbering; in (6), changed "15-70-357" to "15-70-419" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220)
- In (1), (2), changed "15-70-343(1)" to "15-70-403(1)" to reflect renumbering; in (2), changed "15-70-343(4)" to "15-70-403(4)" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220)
- 15-70-405 In (1), changed "15-70-343" to "15-70-403" to reflect renumbering; in (2), changed "15-70-362" to "15-70-430" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220)
- 15-70-410 In (1), changed "15-70-343" to "15-70-403" and changed "15-70-356" to "15-70-425" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220)
- 15-70-417 In (1), changed "15-70-344" to "15-70-410" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220)
- 15-70-419 In (2)(b), changed "15-70-341" to "15-70-402" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220)

15-70-425	In (1), changed "15-70-361" to "15-70-426" - to reflect renumbering; in (5),
13-70-423	changed "15-70-351" to "15-70-426" - to reflect renumbering, in (5),
15-70-430	In (6), changed "15-70-361" to "15-70-426" - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220)
15-70-432	In (2), changed "15-70-301" to "15-70-401" - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220)
15-70-433	In (1), changed "15-70-343" to "15-70-403" and changed "15-70-301" to "15-70-
, , , , , , , ,	401" - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220)
15-70-440	Changed "15-70-366" to "15-70-443" - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220)
15-70-441	In (1)(b)(i), (1)(b)(ii), changed "15-70-366" to "15-70-443" - to reflect
	renumbering; in (2) (two places), changed "15-70-343" to "15-70-403" - to reflect
	renumbering. (Ch. 220)
15-70-451	In (2), changed "department must deposit" to "department shall deposit" (style)
	and changed "15-70-234" to "15-70-450" - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220)
15-70-452	In (2), changed "department must deposit" to "department shall deposit" (style)
	and changed "15-70-234" to "15-70-450" - to reflect renumbering; in (3), changed
	"15-70-234" to "15-70-450" - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220)
15-70-455	In (3), changed "15-70-312(3)" to "15-70-456(3)" - to reflect renumbering. (Ch.
15.50 456	220)
15-70-456	In (1), changed "15-70-311(1)" to "15-70-455(1)" - to reflect renumbering; in (3),
15 70 457	changed "15-70-311(3)" to "15-70-455(3)" - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220)
15-70-457	Changed "15-70-311 through 15-70-314 shall be furnished" to "15-70-455
15 70 459	through 15-70-458 must be furnished" - to reflect renumbering, style. (Ch. 220)
15-70-458 15-70-503	In (1), changed "15-70-311" to "15-70-455" - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220) In introduction, changed "15-70-301" to "15-70-401" - to reflect renumbering.
13-70-303	(Ch. 220)
15-70-521	Changed "15-70-356" to "15-70-425" - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220)
15-70-522	In (1)(b), changed "15-70-343" to "15-70-403" - to reflect renumbering; in (4)(a),
	changed "15-70-344" to "15-70-410" - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220)
15-70-601	In (1)(a), changed "15-70-343" to "15-70-403" - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220)
	TITLE 16
16-4-311	In (2) shaped "legal agents who manufacture and convert" to "legal agent who
10-4-311	In (2), changed "legal agents who manufacture and convert" to "legal agent who manufactures and converts" (consistency) and changed "are not required" to "is
	not required" - grammar; in (3)(b), changed "must maintain records" to "shall
	maintain records" - style. (Ch. 375)
16-11-302	Reoutlined subsections (1), (6), (7) - style. (Ch. 337)
10 11 202	11000minus 500000minus (1), (0), (1) 50510. (Cit. 557)
	TITLE 17
17 5 205	Change de With a effective data of this cotill to Windows 12, 2015 W (Ch. ()
17-5-205 17-7-215	Changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "February 13, 2015". (Ch. 6) In (1)(a), (2), changed "[section 1]" to "17-7-214". (Ch. 422)
17-7-213	In (3), changed "15-70-369" to "15-70-433" - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220)
17-7-302	In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "50-1-115". (Ch. 291)
	In (3), changed [section 1] to 30-1-113 . (Ch. 251) In (3), changed "[section 4]" to "53-6-1304". (Ch. 368)
	In (3), changed [section 4] to 35-0-1304 : (Ch. 308)
	(-),

```
In (3), changed "[section 4]" to "20-26-617". (Ch. 385)
               In (3), changed "44-12-206" to "44-12-213" - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 421)
               In (3), changed "[section 2]" to "17-7-215". (Ch. 422)
               In (3), changed "[section 1]; [section 2]" to "22-3-116; 22-3-117". (Ch. 423)
               In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "37-50-209". (Ch. 427)
               In (3), changed "[section 5]" to "20-9-905". (Ch. 457)
               In (3), changed "one fiscal year" to "1 fiscal year" - style. (Ch. 7)
17-8-107
               In (6)(b), changed "[section 3]" to "2-6-1003". (Ch. 348)
17-8-403
                                            TITLE 18
               In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "2-6-1003"; in (2), (3), changed "[sections 1
18-4-126
               through 21]" to "Title 2, chapter 6, parts 10 and 11". (Ch. 348)
                                            TITLE 19
19-1-501
               Changed "such political subdivision" to "the political subdivision" - style. (Ch.
               250)
19-2-403
               In (12), changed "[section 11]" to "2-6-1017". (Ch. 348)
               In (2)(b), changed "40-5-157" to "40-5-1046 through 40-5-1051" - to reflect
19-2-909
               renumbering. (Ch. 174)
               In introduction, changed "[section 9]" to "19-3-413". (Ch. 248)
19-3-411
              In (4), changed "the the failure" to "the failure" - grammar. (Ch. 248)
19-3-412
19-3-1106
               In (4), (5)(b), changed "[section 9]" to "19-3-413". (Ch. 248)
19-6-710
               In (3), changed "subsections (2)(b) and (4) and [section 7(3)]" to "19-6-1007(3)
               and subsections (2)(b) and (4) of this section" - clarity, style. (Ch. 258)
19-6-1001
               Changed "[Sections 1 through 8]" to "This part". (Ch. 258)
19-6-1002
               In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part"; in (4), changed
               "[section 4]" to "19-6-1004"; in (5), changed "[section 5]" to "19-6-1005". (Ch.
               258)
               In (3), changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part". (Ch. 258)
19-6-1003
19-6-1006
               In (1), changed "[section 8]" to "19-6-1008". (Ch. 258)
19-6-1007
               In (3), changed "pursuant to (2)(b)(i) and pursuant to (2)(b)(ii)" to "pursuant to
               subsections (2)(b)(i) and (2)(b)(ii)" - style. (Ch. 258)
               In (2), changed "[sections 13 through 21]" to "Title 2, chapter 6, part 11". (Ch.
19-17-111
               348)
               In (2), changed "[section 9]" to "19-3-413". (Ch. 248)
19-20-302
               In (2)(b), changed "40-5-157" to "40-5-1046 through 40-5-1051" - to reflect
19-20-306
               renumbering. (Ch. 174)
               In (2)(a), changed "reportable the retirement system" to "reportable to the
19-20-404
               retirement system" - grammar. (Ch. 210)
               In (2)(a), (2)(b), (2)(c), near beginning, changed "the optional" to "The optional" -
19-20-702
               consistency. (Ch. 210)
19-20-734
               Changed "subsection (2)" to "subsection (2) of this section" - clarity. (Ch. 189)
               In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 11]" to "this part"; in (1), changed
19-20-1201
```

"[section 6]" to "19-20-1206" and changed "[section 11]" to "19-20-1214". (Ch. 210)

20-1-401	In (3), changed "[section 2]" to "20-9-236". (Ch. 323)
20-1-601	Changed "[Sections 1 through 6]" to "This part". (Ch. 270)
20-1-602	Changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part". (Ch. 270)
20-1-603	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part". (Ch. 270)
20-1-604	In (2)(b), changed "extending the period" to "extend the period" - grammar; in
20-1-004	(2)(c), changed "[section 5]" to "20-1-605". (Ch. 270)
20-1-605	In (1)(a), (1)(d), changed "[section 4]" to "20-1-604"; in (1)(d), changed "under
20-1-003	subsection (1)" to "under subsection (1)(a)" - clarity. (Ch. 270)
20-1-606	Changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "this part" - the prior reference contains less
20-1-000	material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not
	affect the meaning of the reference. (Ch. 270)
20-5-207	Changed "[Sections 1 through 4]" to "Sections 20-5-207 through 20-5-210". (Ch.
20-3-207	253)
20-5-210	Changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "20-5-207 through 20-5-210". (Ch. 253)
20-7-1301	In (1), changed "this part" to "20-7-1301 through 20-7-1304"; in (2), changed
20-7-1301	"This part does" to "Sections 20-7-1301 through 20-7-1304, in (2), changed
20-7-1302	In introduction, changed "this part" to "20-7-1301 through 20-7-1304". (Ch. 351)
20-7-1302	Reoutlined section; in (1), changed "[Sections 1 and 2]" to "This section"; in (3),
20-7-1310	changed "subsection (3)" to "subsection (4)" - to reflect reoutlining; in (4),
	changed subsection (3) to subsection (4) - to reflect reouthing, in (4), changed "subsection (2)" to "subsection (3)" - to reflect reoutlining. (Ch. 351)
20-7-1401	Changed "[Sections 1 through 4]" to "This part". (Ch. 442)
20-7-1401	In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "this part". (Ch. 442)
20-7-1402	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "this part". (Ch. 442)
20-7-1403	In (5), changed "[section 2(2)]" to "20-7-1402(2)". (Ch. 442)
20-7-1404	
20-9-309	In (5), changed "[section 1]" to "5-20-301". (Ch. 359)
20-9-310	In (5)(b)(i), changed "trustees must levy" to "trustees shall levy" - style; in
	(5)(c)(iii), changed "subsection (5) of this section" to "the provisions of this subsection (5)" - style. (Ch. 432)
	(Version effective July 1, 2016) In (4)(a), changed "oil and natural gas revenues"
	to "oil and natural gas revenue" - consistency. (Ch. 433)
20-9-327	In (3)(c)(ii), changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "Title 20, chapter 7, part 14".
20-9-327	(Ch. 442)
20-9-543	In (1)(a)(x), changed "[section 2]" to "20-9-902"; in (2), changed "[section 4]" to
20-7-343	"20-9-904". (Ch. 457)
20-9-901	Changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part". (Ch. 457)
20-9-902	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part"; in (3), changed
	"[section 3]" to "20-9-903"; in (4)(d), changed "supplements the curriculum" to
	"supplement the curriculum" and changed "provides a student with" to "provide a
	student with" - grammar; in (5), changed "[section 3]" to "20-9-903". (Ch. 457)
20-9-903	In (1)(a), changed "eleven regions" to "11 regions" - style. (Ch. 457)
	()())

20-9-904	In (1)(a), changed "[section 5]" to "20-9-905"; in (1)(c), changed "[section 13]" to "15-30-3110"; in (2)(a), changed "must allocate" to "shall allocate" - style. (Ch. 457)
20-9-905	In (2), changed "[section 13]" to "15-30-3110" and changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part"; in (4), changed "[section 4]" to "20-9-904". (Ch. 457)
20-9-906	Changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part". (Ch. 457)
20-15-203	In (1), changed "to the the county" to "to the county" - grammar; in (2), changed "[section 4(4)]" to "13-1-504(4)". (Ch. 49)
20-15-403	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "17-6-205". (Ch. 84)
	In (1), changed "15-70-301" to "15-70-401" - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220)
20-15-208	In (4), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
20-15-231	In (1), changed "[section 4]" to "13-1-504". (Ch. 49)
20-20-106	In (2), changed "13-1-401" to "13-1-305" - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 49)
20-20-311	Changed "elections shall be" to "elections must be" - style. (Ch. 49)
20-26-606	In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "20-26-614". (Ch. 385)
20-26-614	In (3), changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "20-26-614 through 20-26-617". (Ch. 385)
20-26-616	In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "20-26-615"; in (3), changed "[section 4]" to "20-26-617". (Ch. 385)
20-26-617	In (2), changed "[sections 2 and 3]" to "20-26-615 and 20-26-616"; in (5), changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "20-26-614 through 20-26-616". (Ch. 385)
	TITLE 22
22-1-211	In (3)(b), changed "[section 3]" to "2-6-1003". (Ch. 348)
22-1-304	In (2)(a), changed "[section 4]" to "13-1-504". (Ch. 49)
22-1-703	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
22-1-706	In (2), (6), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5"; in (3)(a), changed "[section 2]" to "13-1-502"; in (3)(b), (8), changed "[section 5]" to "12.1.505" (Ch. 40)
22-1-709	"13-1-505". (Ch. 49) In (4) sharped "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 12, sharper 1, next 5", (Ch. 40)
22-1-709	In (4), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49) In (4), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
	TITLE 23
23-3-503	Reoutlined section - style. (Ch. 437)
23-7-402	(Temporary version) In (4)(a), (4)(b), changed "[section 4]" to "20-26-617"; in
	(4)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "20-26-614 through 20-26-617".
	(Version effective July 1, 2019) In (3), changed "[section 4]" to "20-26-617". (Ch. 385)
	TITLE 25
	TITLE 25
25-40-101	Changed "[Sections 1 through 21]" to "This part". (Ch. 200)
25-40-103	In (1)(c), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 21]" to "this part". (Ch. 200)
20 10 100	(-)(-), (-), •

- 25-40-105 In (1), changed "subsection (3) and [sections 6 and 7]" to "25-40-106 and 25-40-107 and subsection (3) of this section" clarity. (Ch. 200)
- 25-40-108 In (2), changed "subsection (3) and [sections 9 and 10]" to "25-40-109 and 25-40-110 and subsection (3) of this section" clarity. (Ch. 200)
- 25-40-109 In (1), (2), changed "[section 8(1)]" to "25-40-108(1)". (Ch. 200)
- 25-40-110 In (1), changed "[section 8(1)]" to "25-40-108(1)". (Ch. 200)
- 25-40-112 In introduction, changed "[Sections 1 through 21] do" to "This part does". (Ch. 200)
- 25-40-113 In (3)(c), changed "[section 8(3), 9(2), or 10(2)]" to "25-40-108(3), 25-40-109(2), or 25-40-110(2)". (Ch. 200)
- 25-40-116 In (1), changed "[sections 17 and 18]" to "25-40-117 and 25-40-118" and changed "subsection (2)" to "subsection (2) of this section" clarity. (Ch. 200)
- 25-40-117 In (1), (2), changed "[section 16]" to "25-40-116". (Ch. 200)
- 25-40-118 In (1), (2), (3), (6), changed "[section 16]" to "25-40-116". (Ch. 200)
- 25-40-119 In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "25-40-103" and changed "[section 14 or 15]" to "25-40-114 or 25-40-115"; in (2)(b), changed "[sections 4, 5, 8, 9, and 10]" to "25-40-104, 25-40-105, 25-40-108, 25-40-109, and 25-40-110"; in (2)(c), changed "[section 16]" to "25-40-116". (Ch. 200)
- 25-40-121 Changed "[Sections 1 through 21] modify, limit, and supersede" to "This part modifies, limits, and supersedes" and changed "do not" to "does not" grammar. (Ch. 200)

27-1-755 In (1), changed "[section 2, section 3, section 4, or section 5] to "45-5-702, 45-5-703, 45-5-704, or 45-5-705"; in (5), changed "[section 1]" to "45-5-701". (Ch. 285)

- 30-9A-522 In (1), changed "[sections 13 through 21]" to "Title 2, chapter 6, part 11". (Ch. 348)
- In (11)(c), changed "Investment advisor does not include" to "The term does not include" style; in (12)(a)(i)(C), changed "sale or sells" to "sale of or sells" grammar; reoutlined subsection (22)(a) style; in (22)(a)(xviii)(C), changed "subsection (22)(a)(xvii)" to "subsection (22)(a)(xviii)" to reflect reoutlining. (Ch. 28)
- 30-10-105 In (8)(d), changed "offer or" to "offeror" error made during 2011 codification; in (20), at end, deleted "or" style; in (22)(b)(i), changed "\$1,000,000" to "\$1 million" style. (Ch. 163).
- 30-10-303 In (1), changed "[or section 1]" to "or 30-10-327". (Ch. 318)
- 30-10-324 In introduction, changed "[section 1]" to "30-10-327". (Ch. 318)
- 30-13-151 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "30-13-151 through 30-13-154". (Ch. 186)
- 30-13-152 In (3), changed "[Sections 1 through 4]" to "Sections 30-13-151 through 30-13-

```
154". (Ch. 186)
30-13-153
               In (1) (two places), (2), (3), changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "30-13-151
               through 30-13-154"; in (2), (3), (4), changed "[section 4]" to "30-13-154"; in (4),
               changed "[section 2]" to "30-13-152". (Ch. 186)
               In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "30-13-151 through 30-13-
30-13-154
               154". (Ch. 186)
30-14-1603
               In (4), changed "[section 2]" to "2-6-1002". (Ch. 348)
               In (2)(a), changed "[section 11(1)]" to "2-6-1017(1)". (Ch. 348)
30-17-101
30-20-201
               Changed "[Sections 1 through 6]" to "This part". (Ch. 440)
30-20-203
               In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part". (Ch. 440)
                                            TITLE 31
31-1-402
               In (2), changed "examination of any peace officer" to "examination by any peace
               officer" - grammar. (Ch. 222)
                                            TITLE 32
32-9-103
               In (32)(c)(i), changed "[Section 12]" to "32-9-135". (Ch. 24)
              In (9), changed "of the of the" to "of the" - grammar. (Ch. 24)
32-9-130
               In (3)(b), at end deleted "or" - style. (Ch. 24)
32-9-166
               In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "2-6-1003". (Ch. 348)
32-11-107
                                            TITLE 33
33-1-115
               In (3)(a)(ii), changed "state fund's obligation" to "the state fund's obligation" -
               consistency; in (4), changed "State fund" to "The state fund" - consistency; in
               (5)(b) (two places), changed "state fund" to "the state fund" - consistency. (Ch.
               320)
               In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "2-6-1002". (Ch. 348)
33-1-1403
               In (3), changed "33-2-531" to "33-2-416" - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 370)
33-2-111
33-2-311
               In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "33-2-320". (Ch. 223)
               Changed "[Sections 10 through 16], 33-2-521 through 33-2-529, 33-2-531, and
33-2-401
               33-2-537" to "This part" - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 370)
33-2-402
               In (8), changed "[section 13]" to "33-2-404". (Ch. 370)
33-2-403
               In (1), changed "33-2-521" to "33-2-407" - to reflect renumbering; in (4)(a),
               (4)(a)(ii), changed "33-2-521(2)" to "33-2-407(2)" - to reflect renumbering; in
               (4)(a)(i), (4)(d), changed "[section 13]" to "33-2-404"; in (4)(a)(iii), changed
               "[section 13(2)]" to "33-2-404(2)"; in (4)(b), changed "a description of which
               policies" to "a description of the policies" - style and changed "[section 13(1)]" to
               "33-2-404(1)"; in (4)(c)(i), changed "[section 13(3)(c)]" to "33-2-404(3)(c)"; in
               (5), changed "[section 14]" to "33-2-405". (Ch. 370)
               In (3)(b), changed "assure" to "ensure" - grammar; in (3)(c), changed "[section
33-2-404
               16]" to "33-2-418". (Ch. 370)
               In (9)(a), (9)(c), (10)(a)(i)(A), changed "33-2-521" to "33-2-407" - to reflect
33-2-406
```

- renumbering; in (9)(a), (9)(c), (10)(a)(i)(D), changed "[section 13(3)(c)]" to "33-2-404(3)(c)"; in (9)(a), changed "[sections 10 through 16]" to "this part" the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference; in (10)(a)(i)(B), (10)(a)(i)(A), changed "[section 12(7)]" to "33-2-403(7)"; in (10)(a)(i)(C), changed "[section 13(3)(b)]" to "33-2-404(3)(b)"; in (10)(b), changed "[section 14]" to "33-2-405". (Ch. 370)
- 33-2-408 In (2), changed "33-2-524" to "33-2-410" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 370)
- In (1), changed "33-2-524" to "33-2-410" to reflect renumbering; in (2) (two places), changed "33-2-524, 33-2-525, and 33-2-537(2)" to "33-2-410, 33-2-411, and 33-2-417(2)" and changed "33-2-525, 33-2-526(3) and (4), and 33-2-537" to "33-2-411, 33-2-412(3) and (4), and 33-2-417" to reflect renumbering; in (2)(a)(i), changed "33-2-525 and 33-2-526" to "33-2-411 and 33-2-412" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 370)
- 33-2-410 In (1), changed "33-2-527" to "33-2-413" and changed "33-2-525" to "33-2-411" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 370)
- In (1), changed "subsection (4) of this section, 33-2-526(3) and (4), and 33-2-537(2)" to "33-2-412(3) and (4), 33-2-417(2), and subsection (4) of this section" to reflect renumbering, style; in (2)(a), changed "33-2-526" to "33-2-412" to reflect renumbering; in (2)(b), changed "33-2-523" and 33-2-527" to "33-2-409 and 33-2-413" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 370)
- In (1)(a), changed "33-2-525, 33-2-537(2)" to "33-2-411, 33-2-417(2)" to reflect renumbering; in (1)(b), changed "33-2-525(4)(c)" to "33-2-411(4)(c)" to reflect renumbering; in (3), changed "33-2-524 and 33-2-527" to "33-2-410 and 33-2-413" to reflect renumbering; in (4), changed "33-2-525(1)" to "33-2-411(1)" and changed "33-2-525" to "33-2-411" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 370)
- 33-2-413 In (2), changed "33-2-529" to "33-2-415" and changed "33-2-528" to "33-2-414" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 370)
- 33-2-414 In (1), changed "33-2-527" to "33-2-413" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 370)
- 33-2-415 In (1), changed "33-2-527" to "33-2-413" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 370)
- 33-2-416 In (1), changed "33-2-521 through 33-2-526" to "33-2-407 through 33-2-412" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 370)
- In (1), changed "33-2-525 and 33-2-526(3)" to "33-2-411 and 33-2-412(3)" to reflect renumbering; in (1)(b), changed "33-2-521 through 33-2-529" to "33-2-407 through 33-2-415" to reflect renumbering; in (2), changed "[section 12]" to "33-2-403". (Ch. 370)
- 33-2-601 In (3), changed "33-2-531" to "33-2-416" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 370)
- 33-2-602 In (3), changed "33-2-531" to "33-2-416" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 370)
- 33-2-603 In (3), changed "33-2-531" to "33-2-416" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 370)
- 33-2-612 In (2)(b), changed "33-2-531" to "33-2-416" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 370)
- 33-2-1116 In (2), (4)(a), (4)(b)(i), (4)(b)(ii), (4)(b)(iii), (4)(b)(iv), (5) (two places), (6), (7), changed "[sections 10 through 16], 33-2-521 through 33-2-529, 33-2-531, 33-2-537" to "Title 33, chapter 2, part 4" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 370)
- 33-2-1130 Changed "[Sections 1 through 9]" to "Sections 33-2-1130 through 33-2-1138". (Ch. 370)

- 33-2-1131 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "33-2-1130 through 33-2-1138". (Ch. 370)
- In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "33-2-1130 through 33-2-1138"; in (3), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "April 30, 2015". (Ch. 370)
- 33-2-1134 Changed "[section 7]" to "33-2-1136". (Ch. 370)
- In (3)(a), changed "an examination or on request of the commissioner" to "examination on request of the commissioner" clarity. (Ch. 370)
- 33-2-1136 In (1), (4)(a), (6), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "33-2-1130 through 33-2-1138". (Ch. 370)
- 33-2-1137 In (1) (two places), (6) (two places), (7), (8), (9), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "33-2-1130 through 33-2-1138". (Ch. 370)
- In (1), changed "subsections" to "subsection" grammar; in (5)(e)(iii), changed "(5)(e)(ii)" to "subsection (5)(e)(ii)" style; reoutlined subsection (10); in (10)(a)(i)(B), changed "subsection (10)(a)(i)" to "subsection (10)(a)(i)(A)" to reflect reoutlining. (Ch. 370)
- 33-2-1902 In (10)(b)(i), (10)(b)(ii), (10)(d)(ii), changed "state fund" to "the state fund" consistency. (Ch. 320)
- In (2)(c), changed "the commissioner shall provide" to "the commissioner provides" grammar; in (4), changed "with a farm mutual insurer" to "with farm mutual insurers" clarity. (Ch. 184)
- 33-11-103 In (5), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "April 30, 2015". (Ch. 370)
- 33-15-601 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part". (Ch. 369)
- 33-15-602 In (1), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part". (Ch. 369)
- 33-15-603 In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part". (Ch. 369)
- 33-15-604 In (2)(b), (3), changed "[section 3(2)]" to "33-15-603(2)". (Ch. 369)
- 33-15-606 Changed "[section 3]" to "33-15-603". (Ch. 369)

304)

33-18-212

- 33-15-610 Changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part". (Ch. 369)
- 33-15-611 Changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part". (Ch. 369)
- 33-16-1021 In (2)(b), changed "state fund" to "the state fund" consistency. (Ch. 320)
- 33-17-303 In (5), changed "[section 5(4)]" to "33-17-302(4)". (Ch. 139)
- 33-18-201 In (8), changed "was was entitled" to "was entitled" grammar.
- 33-18-210 In (4), changed "[section 1(1)(a)]" to "33-18-217(1)(a)" and changed "[section 1]" to "33-18-217". (Ch. 98) In (3), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "33-23-221 through 33-23-226". (Ch.
 - In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "33-2-320". (Ch. 223)
- 33-20-208 In (8)(f)(i), (8)(f)(ii), changed "33-2-523" to "33-2-409"- to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 370)
- 33-22-170 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "33-22-170 through 33-22-173". (Ch. 431)
- 33-23-221 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "33-23-221 through 33-23-226". (Ch. 304)
- 33-23-225 In (1), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "33-23-221 through 33-23-226". (Ch. 304)

- 33-23-226 Changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "33-23-221 through 33-23-226". (Ch. 304)
- In (6)(c), changed "formed as a reciprocal" to "formed as a reciprocal insurer" clarity, consistency. (Ch. 335)
- 33-28-108 In (4)(b), changed "[section 2]" to "2-6-1002". (Ch. 348)
- 33-31-111 In (7), changed "[section 1]" to "33-22-139". (Ch. 256)
- In (1), changed "[section 18]" to "33-32-402"; in (15), changed "[sections 17 through 31]" to "Title 33, chapter 32, part 4"; in (16), changed "[sections 10 through 16]" to "Title 33, chapter 32, part 3"; in (23), changed "this subsection (22)" to "this subsection (23)" erroneous reference. (Ch. 428)
- In (2) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this part" the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference. (Ch. 428)
- In three places, changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this part" the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference. (Ch. 428)
- 33-32-207 In (1)(c), changed "[sections 10 through 31]" to "Title 33, chapter 32, parts 3 and 4"; in (3)(b), changed "[sections 5 and 6]" to "33-32-211 and 33-32-212". (Ch. 428)
- In (4), (5)(a), changed "[sections 5 and 6]" to "33-32-211 and 33-32-212"; in (5)(a), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this part" the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference; in (5)(b), changed "[sections 17 through 31]" to "Title 33, chapter 32, part 4"; in (6)(a), changed "[Section 5 or 6]" to "Section 33-32-211 or 33-32-212". (Ch. 428)
- 33-32-211 In (4)(b)(i), (8)(i), changed "[sections 10 through 31]" to "Title 33, chapter 32, parts 3 and 4"; in (5), (8)(b), (8)(f), (9)(a), changed "[sections 10 through 16]" to "Title 33, chapter 32, part 3"; in (7)(a), changed "[section 3]" to "33-32-207"; in (8)(b), changed "[sections 17 through 31]" to "Title 33, chapter 32, part 4". (Ch. 428)
- 33-32-212 In (6), changed "[section 3]" to "33-32-207"; in (7)(b), (7)(f), (7)(g), (7)(k), changed "[sections 10 through 16]" to "Title 33, chapter 32, part 3"; in (7)(b), changed "[sections 17 through 31]" to "Title 33, chapter 32, part 4"; in (8), changed "[section 5(9)]" to "33-32-211(9)". (Ch. 428)
- 33-32-301 Changed "[sections 10 through 31]" to "Title 33, chapter 32, parts 3 and 4". (Ch. 428)
- In (1), changed "[sections 10 through 31]" to "the provisions of Title 33, chapter 32, parts 3 and 4" clarity; in (2), changed "[sections 10 through 31]" to "Title 33, chapter 32, parts 3 and 4". (Ch. 428)
- 33-32-303 Changed "[sections 10 through 16]" to "this part". (Ch. 428)
- 33-32-306 In (4), changed "[section 15]" to "33-32-308"; in (7)(b)(i), changed "[section 14(4)(b)]" to "33-32-307(4)(b)". (Ch. 428)
- In (1), changed "[section 16]" to "33-32-309"; in (1), (4)(a), changed "[section 15]" to "33-32-308"; in (2)(a), (3)(a), changed "[section 15 or 16]" to "33-32-308 or 33-32-309"; in (2)(a), (4)(b), (5), changed "[sections 10 through 16]" to "this part"; in (2)(b)(i), changed "[sections 17 through 31]" to "Title 33, chapter 32, part

- 4"; in (4)(b), changed "[section 13(7)]" to "33-32-306(7)". (Ch. 428)
- In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "Title 33, chapter 32, part 2" the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference; in (8), changed "[section 14]" to "33-32-307"; in (11)(c), changed "[sections 10 through 16]" to "this part"; in (11)(c), (11)(f)(vii)(A), changed "[sections 17 through 31]" to "Title 33, chapter 32, part 4"; in (11)(f)(ix), changed "[section 5(9)]" to "33-32-211(9)". (Ch. 428)
- 33-32-309 In (7), changed "[section 14]" to "33-32-307"; in (8)(c), (8)(f)(vii), changed "[sections 17 through 31]" to "Title 33, chapter 32, part 4"; in (9), changed "[section 5(9)]" to "33-32-211(9)"
- 33-32-401 Changed "[sections 17 through 31]" to "this part". (Ch. 428)
- In introduction, changed "[sections 17 through 31]" to "this part"; in (2)(d), changed "as provided subsection (2)(a)" to "as provided in subsection (2)(a)" grammar. (Ch. 428)
- In (1)(a), changed "[section 22, 23, or 24]" to "33-32-410, 33-32-411, or 33-32-412"; in (1)(b)(i), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "Title 33, chapter 32, part 2" the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference; in (3)(b)(ii), (6), changed "[sections 17 through 31]" to "this part"; in (4)(a)(i), changed "[section 15]" to "33-32-308"; in (4)(a)(ii), changed "[section 15 or 16]" to "33-32-308 or 33-32-309", changed "[section 20]" to "33-32-404", and changed "[section 14]" to "33-32-307"; in (4)(a)(iii), changed "[section 23 or 24]" to "33-32-411 or 33-32-412"; in (4)(a)(iii)(A), (4)(b)(i), (4)(b)(ii), changed "[section 24]" to "33-32-412"; in (4)(a)(iii)(B), (4)(b)(iii), (4)(b)(iv), changed "[section 24]" to "33-32-412"; in (4)(a)(iv), changed "[section 21]" to "33-32-405"; in (4)(b)(i), changed "[section 22]" to "33-32-410"; in (5)(a), changed "[section 31]" to "33-32-423". (Ch. 428)
- 33-32-404 In (1), changed "[section 23]" to "33-32-411". (Ch. 428)
- In (1), changed "[section 22, 23, or 24]" to "33-32-410, 33-32-411, or 33-32-412"; In (1), (3), changed "[sections 10 through 16]" to "Title 33, chapter 32, part 3"; in (2)(a), (4)(a), (4)(a)(i), changed "[section 15]" to "33-32-308"; in (2)(b), changed "[section 15 or 16]" to "33-32-308 or 33-32-309"; in (4)(a)(i), (4)(c), changed "[section 23]" to "33-32-411"; in (4)(a)(ii), changed "[section 24]" to "33-32-412"; in (4)(b), changed "[section 23 or 24]" to "33-32-411"; in (4)(b), (4)(c), (4)(c)(i), changed "[section 16]" to "33-32-309"; in (5), changed "[section 14]" to "33-32-307"; in (6), changed "[section 22 or 24]" to "33-32-410 or 33-32-412". (Ch. 428)
- In (1), changed "[section 19]" to "33-32-403"; in (2)(c), (7), changed "[sections 10 through 16]" to "Title 33, chapter 32, part 3"; in (2)(c), changed "[section 14(2)]" to "33-32-307(2)"; in (5)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 31]" to "Title 33, chapter 32, parts 2 through 4" the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference; in (6)(a), changed "[section 26]" to "33-32-416"; in (6)(c), changed "[section 27(4)]" to "33-32-417(4)"; in (7), changed "[sections 1 through

- 9]" to "Title 33, chapter 32, part 2" the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference. (Ch. 428)
- In (1)(a)(i), (1)(a)(ii), changed "[section 16]" to "33-32-309"; in (1)(b)(i), changed "[section 22]" to "33-32-410"; in (2)(a), (9)(a), changed "[section 22(2)]" to "33-32-410(2)"; in (4)(a), changed "[section 22(5)]" to "33-32-410(5)"; in (4)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 31]" to "Title 33, chapter 32, parts 2 through 4" the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference; in (5)(a), changed "[section 26]" to "33-32-416"; in (5)(c), changed "[section 27(4)]" to "33-32-417(4)"; in (6), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "Title 33, chapter 32, part 2" the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference, and changed "[sections 10 through 16]" to "Title 33, chapter 32, part 3"; in (8), changed "[section 22(19)]" to "33-32-410(19)"; in (9)(b)(ii), changed "[section 22(21)]" to "33-32-410(21)". (Ch. 428)
- In (1), changed "[section 19]" to "33-32-403"; in (2)(c)(i), changed "[section 20]" to "33-32-404"; in (2)(c)(ii), changed "[sections 1 through 31]" to "Title 33, chapter 32, parts 2 through 4" the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference; in (2)(d)(i), (8)(a), changed "[section 26]" to "33-32-416"; in (2)(d)(iii), (8)(c), changed "[section 27(4)]" to "33-32-417(4)"; in (4)(e), (13)(b), changed "[sections 10 through 16]" to "Title 33, chapter 32, part 3"; in (4)(e), changed "[section 14(2)]" to "33-32-307(2)"; in (12)(a), changed "[section 27]" to "33-32-417"; in (13)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "Title 33, chapter 32, part 2" the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference. (Ch. 428)
- 33-32-415 In (2), changed "[sections 17 through 31]" to "this part". (Ch. 428)
- 33-32-416 In (1), (2), (4), changed "[sections 17 through 31]" to "this part"; in (2)(a), (4), (5), (6), (7), changed "[section 27]" to "33-32-417". (Ch. 428)
- 33-32-417 In (1), (4)(a), (5)(a), changed "[section 26]" to "33-32-416"; in (1), changed "[sections 22, 23, and 24]" to "33-32-410 through 33-32-412"; in (1)(a)(vi), changed "[sections 17 through 31]" to "this part"; in (1)(c), changed "[section 29]" to "33-32-421"; in (2)(b)(iv), changed "any regulatory body" to "regulatory body" consistency. (Ch. 428)
- 33-32-418 In (1), changed "[sections 17 through 31]" to "this part". (Ch. 428)
- In (1), changed "[sections 22, 23, or 24]" to "33-32-410, 33-32-411, or 33-32-412"; in (3)(e), changed "[section 22(17) or 24(15)]" to "33-32-410(17) or 33-32-412(15)"; in (5), changed "[sections 1 through 31]" to "Title 33, chapter 32, parts 2 through 4" the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference. (Ch. 428)
- 33-35-306 In (1)(g), changed "[section 1]" to "33-22-139". (Ch. 256)

35-1-310	In (4), changed "distinguishable on the record to" to "distinguishable on the record
25 1 1401	from" - grammar. (Ch. 166)
35-1-1401	Changed "[Sections 1 through 12]" to "This part". (Ch. 306) In introduction, (1), (2)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part"; in (1),
35-1-1402	changed "[section 8]" to "35-1-1408"; in (2)(c), changed "[section 10]" to "35-1-1410"; in (9)(a), changed "[section 6(2)(a)]" to "35-1-1406(2)(a)". (Ch. 306)
35-1-1404	In (1), (2), (2)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part". (Ch. 306)
35-1-1405	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part"; in (2), changed "[section 3]" to "35-1-1403". (Ch. 306)
35-1-1406	In (4), changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part". (Ch. 306)
35-1-1407	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part". (Ch. 306)
35-1-1408	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part" and changed "[section 5]" to "35-1-1405". (Ch. 306)
35-1-1409	In (1) (two places), changed "[section 6]" to "35-1-1406"; in (1)(b)(ii), changed "[section 6(2)]" to "35-1-1406(2)"; in (3), changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part". (Ch. 306)
35-1-1410	In (1)(d), changed "[section 11]" to "35-1-1411". (Ch. 306)
35-1-1411	Changed "[section 1] through [section 12]" to "35-1-1401 through 35-1-1412". (Ch. 306)
35-1-1412	In (4), changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part". (Ch. 306)
	TITLE 37
37-1-131	In (1)(b), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80)
37-1-134	In (1), changed "board must consider" to "board shall consider" and changed
	"balances must not exceed" to "balances may not exceed" - style. (Ch. 187)
37-1-141	In (2), changed "[section 5]" to "37-1-420". (Ch. 80)
37-1-141 37-1-306	In (2), changed "[section 5]" to "37-1-420". (Ch. 80) In (5), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80)
	In (2), changed "[section 5]" to "37-1-420". (Ch. 80) In (5), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80)
37-1-306	In (2), changed "[section 5]" to "37-1-420". (Ch. 80) In (5), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80)
37-1-306 37-1-309	In (2), changed "[section 5]" to "37-1-420". (Ch. 80) In (5), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (1), (3), (4)(a)(i), changed "board, or the department" to "board, the
37-1-306 37-1-309 37-1-313	In (2), changed "[section 5]" to "37-1-420". (Ch. 80) In (5), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (1), (3), (4)(a)(i), changed "board, or the department" to "board, the department" - style, grammar. (Ch. 80)
37-1-306 37-1-309 37-1-313 37-1-321 37-1-403	In (2), changed "[section 5]" to "37-1-420". (Ch. 80) In (5), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (1), (3), (4)(a)(i), changed "board, or the department" to "board, the department" - style, grammar. (Ch. 80) In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80)
37-1-306 37-1-309 37-1-313 37-1-321 37-1-403 37-1-407	In (2), changed "[section 5]" to "37-1-420". (Ch. 80) In (5), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (1), (3), (4)(a)(i), changed "board, or the department" to "board, the department" - style, grammar. (Ch. 80) In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80)
37-1-306 37-1-309 37-1-313 37-1-321 37-1-403 37-1-407 37-1-420	In (2), changed "[section 5]" to "37-1-420". (Ch. 80) In (5), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (1), (3), (4)(a)(i), changed "board, or the department" to "board, the department" - style, grammar. (Ch. 80) In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (5), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80)
37-1-306 37-1-309 37-1-313 37-1-321 37-1-403 37-1-407 37-1-420 37-3-301	In (2), changed "[section 5]" to "37-1-420". (Ch. 80) In (5), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (1), (3), (4)(a)(i), changed "board, or the department" to "board, the department" - style, grammar. (Ch. 80) In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (5), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (4), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "July 1, 2015". (Ch. 154)
37-1-306 37-1-309 37-1-313 37-1-321 37-1-403 37-1-407 37-1-420	In (2), changed "[section 5]" to "37-1-420". (Ch. 80) In (5), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (1), (3), (4)(a)(i), changed "board, or the department" to "board, the department" - style, grammar. (Ch. 80) In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (5), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80)
37-1-306 37-1-309 37-1-313 37-1-321 37-1-403 37-1-407 37-1-420 37-3-301	In (2), changed "[section 5]" to "37-1-420". (Ch. 80) In (5), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (1), (3), (4)(a)(i), changed "board, or the department" to "board, the department" - style, grammar. (Ch. 80) In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (5), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (4), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "July 1, 2015". (Ch. 154) In (1)(d)(iii), changed "or its successor" to "or its successors" - consistency. (Ch.
37-1-306 37-1-309 37-1-313 37-1-321 37-1-403 37-1-407 37-1-420 37-3-301 37-3-305	In (2), changed "[section 5]" to "37-1-420". (Ch. 80) In (5), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (1), (3), (4)(a)(i), changed "board, or the department" to "board, the department" - style, grammar. (Ch. 80) In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (5), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-321". (Ch. 80) In (4), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "July 1, 2015". (Ch. 154) In (1)(d)(iii), changed "or its successor" to "or its successors" - consistency. (Ch. 154) In Section 11(4)(b), changed "executive secretary" to "executive officer" - name

37-19-828 In (1)(b), changed "must maintain an office in this state and be organized" to "shall maintain an office in this state and must be organized" - style. (Ch. 125) 37-22-102 In (6), changed "[section 5]" to "37-22-313". (Ch. 130) In (3)(g), changed "an activity or service" to "activities or services" - consistency. 37-22-305 (Ch. 130) In (4), changed "[section 8]" to "37-23-213". (Ch. 130) 37-23-102 37-37-102 In (4), changed "[section 11]" to "37-37-205". (Ch. 130) In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "37-50-209". (Ch. 427) 37-50-205 In (4)(a), at end, deleted "and" - style. (Ch. 303) 37-54-302 37-67-101 In (2), changed "[section 13]" to "37-67-328". (Ch. 4) In two places, changed "[section 5]" to "37-67-323". (Ch. 4) 37-67-312 In three places, changed "[section 7]" to "37-67-325". (Ch. 4) 37-67-313 37-67-324 Reoutlined section - style; in (1)(b), changed "[section 5(1)(c)]" to "37-67-323(1)(c). (Ch. 4) In (2), changed "shall be set" to "must be set" - style. (Ch. 4) 37-67-327 37-68-103 In (8), changed "This subsection (8)" to "This subsection" - style. (Ch. 14) In (1)(a), changed "credit towards" to "credit toward" - style. (Ch. 90) 37-69-304 TITLE 39 39-11-103 In (10), changed "account in [section 1]" to "account provided for in 39-11-205" style. (Ch. 85) 39-11-205 In (4), changed "must be retained and not revert" to "must be retained and may not revert" - clarity. (Ch. 85) In (2), changed "[sections 14 through 17]" to "this chapter". (Ch. 368) 39-12-101 In introduction, changed "[sections 14 through 17]" to "this chapter"; in (2), 39-12-102 changed "[sections 1 through 13] and [sections 14 through 17]" to "Title 53, chapter 6, part 13, and this chapter". (Ch. 368) In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 13]" to "Title 53, chapter 6, part 13" and 39-12-103 changed "[section 14]" to "39-12-101"; in (2)(a), (2)(b), changed "The department of labor and industry" to "The department" - consistent use of defined term; in (2)(c), changed "[section 7(6)(c)]" to "53-6-1307(6)(c)" and changed "[section 7(6)]" to "53-6-1307(6)"; in (3), changed "[section 11]" to "53-6-1316". (Ch. 368) Changed "[sections 14 through 17]" to "this chapter". (Ch. 368) 39-12-107 39-29-201 Changed "[Sections 1 through 3]" to "This part". (Ch. 147) In (1), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "this part". (Ch. 147) 39-29-202 In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "this part". (Ch. 147) 39-29-203 39-71-401 In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "39-71-442". (Ch. 315) In (5), changed "[section 8]" to "50-71-128". (Ch. 365) 39-71-435 In (1)(g)(iii), changed "under subsection (1)(g)" to "under this subsection (1)(g)" -39-71-704 style. (Ch. 123) In (1)(a), changed "32 hours or 4 days' loss of wages" to "32 hours or 4 days of 39-71-736 loss of wages" - clarity. (Ch. 123) In (7)(b), changed "[section 8]" to "50-71-128". (Ch. 365) 39-71-1050 In (4), changed "state fund" to "the state fund" - consistency; in (5), changed "the 39-71-2312

- insurer may not" to "that may not" grammar. (Ch. 320)
- 39-71-2315 In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "33-1-115 and 39-71-2375". (Ch. 320)
- 39-71-2316 In (1)(f), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "January 1, 2016"; in (1)(g), changed "the board adopt" to "the board may adopt" grammar and changed "state fund" to "the state fund" consistency. (Ch. 320)
- 39-71-2351 In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "33-1-115 and 39-71-2375". (Ch. 320)
- In (3)(a)(ii), changed "state fund's obligation" to "the state fund's obligation" consistency; in (4), changed "State fund" to "The state fund" consistency; in (5)(b) (two places), changed "state fund" to "the state fund" consistency. (Ch. 320)
- 39-71-2901 In (4), changed "provided in subsection (7)" to "provided for in subsection (7)" consistency. (Ch. 39)

- 40-4-108 In (4)(b)(i), changed "and consent" to "and that the parties consent" clarity. (Ch. 137)
- 40-4-210 In (6), changed "40-5-194" to "40-5-1065, 40-5-1067, and 40-5-1068" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)
- In (2)(a), changed "proposed changed in residence" to "proposed change in residence" grammar. (Ch. 111)
- 40-5-263 In (3)(a), (6), changed "part 1" to "part 10"- to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-272 In (1), changed "this state, by a court" to "this state or by a court" clarity; in (7), changed "40-5-145, 40-5-149, and 40-5-150" to "40-5-1008, 40-5-1012, and 40-5-1013" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-315 In (7)(a), changed "40-5-184" to "40-5-1055" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-403 In (8), changed "part 1" to "part 10" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-404 In (1)(b), changed "part 1" to "part 10" to reflect renumbering; in (2)(a), changed "40-5-180, 40-5-271" to "40-5-271, 40-5-1052" to reflect renumbering; in (2)(b), changed "40-5-190" to "40-5-1061" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-411 In (2), changed "40-5-184" to "40-5-1055" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-431 In (1), changed "40-5-188 through 40-5-191" to "40-5-1059 through 40-5-1062" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-906 In (10), (10)(c), changed "40-5-157, 40-5-291" to "40-5-291, 40-5-1046 through 40-5-1051" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-909 In (6)(a), changed "40-5-103" to "40-5-1002" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1002 In (5)(b), changed "40-5-166" to "40-5-1028" to reflect renumbering; in (16)(d), (17)(d), changed "[sections 6 through 18]" to "40-5-1073 through 40-5-1085". (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1005 In (1), (2), (3), changed "40-5-101 through 40-5-152 and 40-5-157 through 40-5-196" to "40-5-1001 through 40-5-1004, 40-5-1008, 40-5-1010 through 40-5-1017, 40-5-1021 through 40-5-1039, 40-5-1042, 40-5-1043, 40-5-1046 through 40-5-1052, and 40-5-1055 through 40-5-1068" to reflect renumbering; in (1), (3) (two places), changed "[sections 6 through 18]" to "40-5-1073 through 40-5-1085"; in (3) changed "[Sections 6 through 18]" to "Sections 40-5-1073 through 40-5-

- 1085". (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1008 In (2), changed "40-5-194" to "40-5-1065, 40-5-1067, and 40-5-1068" (to reflect renumbering) and changed "[section 4]" to "40-5-1069". (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1009 Changed "40-5-149, 40-5-150, and [section 3]" to "40-5-1012, 40-5-1013, and 40-5-1018" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1014 In (3), changed "40-5-184 through 40-5-195 and [sections 4 and 5]" to "40-5-1055 through 40-5-1070" to reflect renumbering; in (5), changed "40-5-149 or 40-5-150" to "40-5-1012 or 40-5-1013" to reflect renumbering; in (6)(c), changed "40-5-181" to "40-5-1016" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1017 Changed "40-5-175" to "40-5-1036", changed "40-5-176" to "40-5-1037", changed "40-5-177" to "40-5-1038", and changed "40-5-157 through 40-5-166, 40-5-170 through 40-5-180, 40-5-183 through 40-5-195, and [sections 4 and 5]" to "40-5-1021 through 40-5-1039, 40-5-1042, 40-5-1046 through 40-5-1052, and 40-5-1055 through 40-5-1070" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1021 In (1), changed "40-5-158 through 40-5-166, 40-5-170 through 40-5-178, and 40-5-183" to "40-5-1021 through 40-5-1039" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1025 In (1), changed "40-5-158(2)" to "40-5-1021(2)" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1027 In (5), changed "40-5-178" to "40-5-1039" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1031 In (1), changed "40-5-172" to "40-5-1032" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1033 In (3), changed "40-5-184 through 40-5-195 and [sections 4 and 5]" to "40-5-1055 through 40-5-1070" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1042 In (3), changed "40-5-162" to "40-5-1025" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)
- In (2), changed "subsections (4) and (5)" to "40-5-1048 and subsection (3) of this section" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1051 In (1), changed "40-5-184 through 40-5-194 and [sections 4 and 5]" to "40-5-1055 through 40-5-1065 and 40-5-1067 through 40-5-1070" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1056 In (1), changed "[section 11]" to "40-5-1078"; in (1)(e), changed "40-5-172" to "40-5-1032" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1059 In (2)(b), changed "[section 12]" to "40-5-1079". (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1060 In (1), changed "40-5-188" to "40-5-1059" and changed "40-5-190" to "40-5-1061" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1061 In (1)(g), changed "40-5-187" to "40-5-1058" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1063 Changed "40-5-184 through 40-5-191 and 40-5-271" to "40-5-1055 through 40-5-1062" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1064 Changed "40-5-194" to "40-5-1065, 40-5-1067, and 40-5-1068" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1065 In (1), changed "subsection (7)" to "40-5-1067" to reflect renumbering; in (3), changed "40-5-151" to "40-5-1014" to reflect renumbering; in (6), changed "40-5-145(2)" to "40-5-1008(2)" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1067 In (2), changed "this subsection (7)" to "this section", changed "40-5-101, 40-5-103, 40-5-143 through 40-5-152, 40-5-181, and 40-5-184 through 40-5-195, [sections 1 through 5]" to "40-5-1001 through 40-5-1005, 40-5-1008 through 40-

- 5-1018, 40-5-1055 through 40-5-1070", and changed "Sections 40-5-153, 40-5-154, 40-5-158 through 40-5-180, 40-5-183, 40-5-196, and [sections 6 through 13]" to "Sections 40-5-1021 through 40-5-1039, 40-5-1042, 40-5-1043, 40-5-1052, 40-5-1073 through 40-5-1080, 40-5-1088, and 40-5-1089" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1069 In (1), changed "[section 16]" to "40-5-1083" and changed "40-5-194" to "40-5-1065, 40-5-1067, and 40-5-1068" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1070 Changed "40-5-184 through 40-5-191" to "40-5-1055 through 40-5-1062" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1073 In introduction, changed "[sections 6 through 18]" to "40-5-1073 through 40-5-1085"; in (2), (3), (5), changed "40-5-103(5)(d)" to "40-5-1002(5)(d)" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1074 Changed "[Sections 6 through 18]" to "Sections 40-5-1073 through 40-5-1085", in two places changed "[sections 6 through 18]" to "40-5-1073 through 40-5-1085", and changed "40-5-101 through 40-5-152 and 40-5-157 through 40-5-196" to "40-5-1001 through 40-5-1004, 40-5-1008, 40-5-1010 through 40-5-1017, 40-5-1021 through 40-5-1039, 40-5-1042, 40-5-1043, 40-5-1046 through 40-5-1052, and 40-5-1055 through 40-5-1068" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1076 In (1) changed "[sections 6 through 18]" to "40-5-1073 through 40-5-1085"; in (1)(d) changed "[section 13(2)(b), (2)(d), or (2)(i)]" to "40-5-1080(2)(b), (2)(d), or (2)(i)". (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1077 In (2) changed "[sections 11 through 18]" to "40-5-1078 through 40-5-1085"; in (5), changed "[Sections 6 through 18]" to "Sections 40-5-1073 to 40-5-1085". (Ch. 174)
- In (1), changed "[sections 6 through 18]" to "40-5-1073 through 40-5-1085" and changed "40-5-184 through 40-5-195 and [sections 4 and 5]" to "40-5-1055 through 40-5-1070" to reflect renumbering; in (2), changed "40-5-171 and 40-5-185(1)" to "40-5-1031 and 40-5-1056(1)" to reflect renumbering; in (4), changed "[section 12]" to "40-5-1079". (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1079 In (1), changed "[sections 6 through 18]" to "40-5-1073 through 40-5-1085" and changed "40-5-188 through 40-5-191" to "40-5-1059 through 40-5-1062" to reflect renumbering; in (4), changed "[section 13]" to "40-5-1080". (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1080 In (2)(b), changed "40-5-145" to "40-5-1008" to reflect renumbering; in (2)(e), changed "[section 11]" to "40-5-1078"; in (2)(j), changed "[section 16]" to "40-5-1083"; in (3)(b) changed "[section 9]" to "40-5-1076". (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1083 In (2), changed "[section 13(3)]" to "40-5-1080(3)". (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1084 Changed "[sections 6 through 18]" to "40-5-1073 through 40-5-1085". (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1085 Changed "[sections 6 through 18]" to "40-5-1073 through 40-5-1085". (Ch. 174)
- 40-5-1088 In (1), changed "40-5-154" to "40-5-1089" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)

- 41-3-301 In (6), changed "[section 1]" to "41-3-305". (Ch. 376)
- In (3)(a)(ii), changed "must sign and acknowledge" to "shall sign and acknowledge" style. (Ch. 376)

- 41-3-1210 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part". (Ch. 354)
- 41-3-1211 In (2), changed "[section 7]" to "41-3-209"; in (3), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part". (Ch. 354)
- 41-3-1213 Changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part". (Ch. 354)
- 41-4-102 Changed "part 1" to "part 10" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 174)

- In (2), changed "which" to "that" style; in (3), changed "will determine" to "shall determine" and changed "priority is given" to "priority must be given" style. (Ch. 450)
- In (4), changed "[sections 12 through 14]" to "this part" the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference; in (4), changed "[section 1]" to "45-5-701". (Ch. 285)
- 44-5-311 In (3), changed "[section 2], [section 3], [section 4], or [section 5]" to "45-5-702, 45-5-703, 45-5-704, or 45-5-705". (Ch. 285)
- 44-10-202 Reoutlined section style; in (1)(c), changed "subsection (11)" to "subsection (2)" to reflect renumbering; in (2), changed "curriculum" to "curriculum referred to in subsection (1)(c)" clarity. (Ch. 331)
- 44-12-102 In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "44-12-207 through 44-12-211". (Ch. 421)
- 44-12-208 In (1)(b), changed "[section 4(2)]" to "44-12-210(2)". (Ch. 421)
- 44-12-209 In (2) (two places), changed "[section 2(1)(b)]" to "44-12-208(1)(b)". (Ch. 421)
- 44-12-210 In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "44-12-207" and changed "44-12-205 and 44-12-206" to "44-12-212 and 44-12-513"- to reflect renumbering; in (4), changed "shall not be" to "is not" (style) and changed "[section 5]" to "44-12-211". (Ch. 421)
- 44-12-211 In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "44-12-207 through 44-12-210". (Ch. 421)
- 44-12-212 In (1), (2), changed "[section 1]" to "44-12-207" and changed "[section 5]" to "44-12-211". (Ch. 421)

- 45-5-513 In (1)(a), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "May 5, 2015". (Ch. 412)
- In (11)(b), changed "For purposes of" to "For the purposes of" style; in (11)(b)(ii), changed "provided by an emergency medical service or health care facility" to "provided by a health care facility or an emergency medical service" consistency. (Ch. 152)
- 45-5-701 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 10]" to "this part"; in (5), changed "[section 2, section 3, section 4, or section 5]" to "45-5-702, 45-5-703, 45-5-704, or 45-5-705". (Ch. 285)
- 45-5-706 In (1), (2), changed "[section 2, section 3, section 4, or section 5]" to "45-5-702, 45-5-703, 45-5-704, or 45-5-705". (Ch. 285)
- 45-5-707 In (1)(b), changed "[section 2, section 3, section 4, or section 5]" to "45-5-702, 45-

```
5-703, 45-5-704, or 45-5-705". (Ch. 285)
              Changed "[section 2, section 3, section 4, or section 5]" to "45-5-702, 45-5-703.
45-5-708
              45-5-704, or 45-5-705" and changed "[section 11]" to "27-1-755". (Ch. 285)
              In (5), changed "[sections 1 through 5] apply to" to "44-12-207 through 44-12-211
45-6-328
              applies to" - grammar. (Ch. 421)
              In (1), changed "44-12-205 and 44-12-206" to "44-12-212 and 44-12-213" - to
45-9-206
              reflect renumbering; in (2), changed "[section 3]" to "44-12-209"; in (3)(b),
              changed "(2)(a)" to "(3)(a)" - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 421)
                                           TITLE 46
46-16-222
              In (1)(a)(i), (1)(a)(ii), changed "[section 2]" to "45-6-333". (Ch. 180)
46-18-111
              In (1)(b), changed "[section 4], [section 5]" to "45-5-704, 45-5-705". (Ch. 285)
              In (2)(a)(iii), changed "sex offender treatment program" to "sexual offender
46-18-207
              treatment program" - consistency. (Ch. 285)
              In (1)(b), changed "44-12-206" to "44-12-213"- to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 421)
46-18-235
46-18-255
              In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "45-5-513". (Ch. 412)
46-18-608
              In (5), changed "[section 1]" to "45-5-701". (Ch. 295)
              In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "2-6-1003". (Ch. 348)
46-23-110
46-23-201
              In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "46-23-208". (Ch. 198)
              Changed "[section 1]" to "46-23-208". (Ch. 198)
46-23-202
46-23-502
              In (9)(a), changed "[section 4], or [section 5]" to "45-5-704, or 45-5-705". (Ch.
              285)
              In (2)(c), changed "[section 1]" to "45-5-513". (Ch. 412)
46-23-520
                                           TITLE 50
50-12-101
              Changed "[Sections 1 through 10]" to "This part". (Ch. 135)
50-12-102
              In introduction, (3)(c), changed "[sections 1 through 10]" to "this part"; in (1),
              changed "[section 4]" to "50-12-104"; in (6), changed "[section 5]" to "50-12-
               105". (Ch. 135)
              In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 10]" to "this part". (Ch. 135)
50-12-103
              In (1), changed "[Sections 1 through 10] do" to "This part does"; in (2), changed
50-12-106
              "[sections 1 through 10]" to "this part". (Ch. 135)
              In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "37-19-203". (Ch. 380)
50-15-111
              In (17), changed "means a a retail" to "means a retail" - grammar. (Ch. 239)
50-31-103
50-32-502
              In (4), changed "[section 3]" to "50-32-503". (Ch. 251)
              In (18), changed "[section 2]" to "50-50-117"; in (21)(c)(xiii), changed "[section
50-50-102
              3]" to "50-50-120". (Ch. 239)
              In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "50-50-117". (Ch. 239)
50-50-116
50-50-121
              In (6), changed "[section 1]" to "50-50-116". (Ch. 239)
              In (1)(b)(i), changed "[section 3(2)(a)]" to "50-50-120(2)(a)". (Ch. 239)
50-50-201
50-50-205
              In (6)(a), changed "[section 3]" to "50-50-120"; in (7), changed "charged a person"
              to "charged to a person" - grammar. (Ch. 239)
```

- 50-50-208 Changed "[section 2]" to "50-50-117". (Ch. 239)
- 50-50-215 In (1)(b), changed "[section 2]" to "50-50-117" and changed "[section 3]" to "50-50-120". (Ch. 239)
- 50-71-113 In (4), (5), changed "[section 8]" to "50-71-128". (Ch. 365)
- 50-71-119 In (3)(c), changed "[section 8]" to "50-71-128". (Ch. 365)
- 50-71-128 In (6)(b)(ii), (6)(b)(iii) (two places), changed "plan No. 3" to "plan No. 3, the state fund" consistency. (Ch. 365)
- 50-72-106 In (3), changed "[section 8]" to "50-71-128". (Ch. 365)
- 50-73-107 In (3), changed "[section 8]" to "50-71-128". (Ch. 365)

- 53-1-104 In (1)(a), changed "Montana state hospital" to "the Montana state hospital" consistency. (Ch. 161)
- In (1), (1)(a), (2)(a) (two places), (2)(b), (3), (4), changed "department of public health and human services" to "department" consistent use of defined term. (Ch. 453)
- 53-6-402 In (14), changed "[section 1]" to "53-6-405"; in (15), changed "[section 2]" to "53-6-406". (Ch. 324)
- 53-6-405 In (3), changed "is not limited to" to "are not limited to" grammar. (Ch. 324)
- Changed "[Sections 1 through 13], [sections 14 through 17], and [section 19]" to "This part, along with Title 39, chapter 12, and 25-3-106". (Ch. 368)
- 53-6-1303 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 13]" to "this part"; in (2), (4), changed "[sections 1 through 13] and [sections 14 through 17]" to "Title 39, chapter 12, and this part"; in (3), changed "[section 4]" to "53-6-1304". (Ch. 368)
- 53-6-1304 In (1), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 13]" to "this part"; in (2), (3), (5), changed "the department of public health and human services" to "the department" consistent use of defined term. (Ch. 368)
- 53-6-1305 In (1), (3)(a), (6), changed "[section 4]" to "53-6-1304; in (1)(c), changed "[section 7]" to "53-6-1307"; in (1)(f), changed "[section 8]" to "53-6-1311"; in (3)(a)(ii), at end, deleted "or" style; in (5)(a), changed "[sections 1 through 13] and [sections 14 through 17]" to "Title 39, chapter 12, and this part". (Ch. 368)
- 53-6-1306 In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 13]" to "this part". (Ch. 368)
- 53-6-1307 In (6)(c), changed "[sections 14 through 17]" to "Title 39, chapter 12". (Ch. 368)
- 53-6-1312 In (2)(b), changed "and" to "or" clarity. (Ch. 368)
- 53-6-1313 In introduction, changed "[section 4]" to "53-6-1304", changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "the effective date of this section", and changed "[sections 1 through 13]" to "this part"; in (2), changed "[section 7]" to "53-6-1307". (Ch. 368)
- 53-6-1317 In (2)(a), (4)(h), changed "[section 4]" to "53-6-1304"; in (2)(f), changed "[section 18]" to "15-30-2660"; in (2)(i), (3), changed "[sections 1 through 13] and [sections 14 through 17]" to "Title 39, chapter 12, and this part". (Ch. 368)
- In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 13]" to "this part"; in (2), changed "[sections 14 through 17]" to "Title 39, chapter 12". (Ch. 368)
- 53-6-2101 In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "this part". (Ch. 265)
- 53-6-2102 In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "this part". (Ch. 265)

53-6-2103 In (5)(a), changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "this part"; in (6), changed "[section 2(3)]" to "53-6-2102(3)". (Ch. 265) In (1)(e), changed "consent;" to "consent; or" - consistency. (Ch. 444) 53-20-161 In (5), changed "[section 2]" to "2-6-1002" and changed "[section 3]" to "2-6-53-21-1108 1003". (Ch. 348) In (5), changed "[section 5]" to "53-25-105"; in (14)(c), changed "[section 8]" to 53-25-103 "53-25-111"; in (16), changed "[sections 1 through 15]" to "this part"; in (18), changed "[section 9]" to "53-25-112"; in (22), changed "[section 15]" to "53-25-121". (Ch. 436) 53-25-105 In (6)(a), changed "[section 9]" to "53-25-112"; in (6)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 15]" to "this part". (Ch. 436) In (3)(b), changed "[section 9]" to "53-25-112". (Ch. 436) 53-25-111 TITLE 60 60-3-201 In (1), changed "15-70-343" to "15-70-403" - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220) 60-3-202 In two places, changed "15-70-343" to "15-70-403" - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220) TITLE 61 61-5-105 In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "61-5-232". (Ch. 358) In (1)(a)(i), changed "[section 1]" to "61-5-232". (Ch. 358) 61-5-212 61-5-232 In (3)(c), changed "that is issued" to "and that is issued" - clarity. (Ch. 358) 61-6-157 In (4), changed "[sections 1 through 20]" to "Title 2, chapter 6, parts 10 and 11" the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference. (Ch. 348) 61-6-302 In (2)(b) (two places), changed "the card" to "the insurance card" - clarity, consistency; in (2)(d), changed "this subsection" to "subsection (2)(c)" - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 146) In (2)(b), changed "[section 1]" to "33-15-601". (Ch. 369) 61-8-326 In (2)(a), changed "subsection (b)" to "subsection (2)(b)" - clarity. (Ch. 255) In (6)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "subsection (6)(b)"; in (6)(b), changed "61-8-61-8-402 402(6)" to "this subsection (6)". (Ch. 424) 61-8-421 In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "44-12-207 through 44-12-211"; in (3)(a), changed "44-12-206" to "44-12-213"- to reflect renumbering; in (4), changed "44-12-205(3)" to "44-12-212(3)"- to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 421) Reoutlined subsections (3), (4) - clarity; in (3)(b), changed "subsection (3)(b)" to 61-8-465 "subsection (3)(a)(ii)" - to reflect reoutlining; in (4)(b), changed "subsection (4)(b)" to "subsection (4)(a)(ii)" - to reflect reoutlining; in (6), changed "excessive alcohol concentration, under" to "excessive alcohol concentration, or under" clarity. (Ch. 424) In (2)(b), changed "90 miles per hour" to "90 miles an hour" - style. (Ch. 395) 61-8-725 In (5)(b) changed "summons" to "summonses" - grammar. (Ch. 3) 61-10-154 In (6)(c), (8), changed "part 3" to "part 4" - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220)

61-11-510 61-12-206 61-12-1001 61-12-1002 61-12-1004	In (3)(b)(i), changed "[section 4]" to "2-6-1006". (Ch. 348) In (5), changed "part 3" to "part 4" - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220) In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "this part"; in (2)(d), changed "subsection (2)(a) through (2)(d)" to "subsections (2)(a) through (2)(d)" - grammar. (Ch. 272) Changed "[section 4]" to "61-12-1004". (Ch. 272) In (2), changed "[Sections 1 through 4] do" to "This part does". (Ch. 272)
	TITLE 67
67-1-301	In (3)(a), (3)(a)(i), changed "15-70-343(1)(c)" to "15-70-403(1)(c)" - to reflect renumbering; in (3)(a)(ii), (3)(c), changed "15-70-356(6)" to "15-70-425(6)" - to reflect renumbering; in (4), changed "15-70-356" to "15-70-425" - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220)
	TITLE 69
69-8-402 69-12-101 69-12-205 69-12-321 69-12-343 69-12-345	In (2)(f), changed "subsection (2)" to "this subsection (2)" - clarity. (Ch. 252) In (20), changed "shall not be deemed" to "may not be deemed" - style. (Ch. 456) In (3), changed "[section 2]" to "69-12-341". (Ch. 456) In (1)(b), changed "set not later than 60 days" to "set for not later than 60 days" - grammar. (Ch. 456) In (4), changed "subsections (2) or (3)" to "subsection (2) or (3)" - grammar. (Ch. 456) In (3) (two places), (4) (two places), changed "[section 4]" to "69-12-343"; in (3), changed "[Sections 4 through 6]" to "Sections 69-12-343 through 69-12-345" and changed "[sections 4 through 6]" to "69-12-343 through 69-12-345"; in (5), changed "[section 5]" to "69-12-344". (Ch. 456)
	TITLE 71
71-3-810	In (2), changed "liens which have been preserved" to "liens that have been preserved" - style. (Ch. 348) TITLE 72
72-7-101 72-7-102 72-7-203 72-7-301 72-7-307 72-7-502 72-7-503 72-7-603	Changed "[Sections 1 through 38]" to "This chapter". (Ch. 293) In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to "this chapter". (Ch. 293) In introduction, (3), changed "[section 8]" to "72-7-204". (Ch. 293) In (1)(b)(ii), changed "[section 14]" to "72-7-304". (Ch. 293) In (1), changed "[section 16]" to "72-7-306". (Ch. 293) In (2), changed "[section 35(3)]" to "72-7-504(3)" and changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "October 1, 2015". (Ch. 293) In (2), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "October 1, 2015". (Ch. 293) In (1), (1)(a), (1)(b), (1)(c), (1)(d), (1)(e), (2), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "October 1, 2015". (Ch. 293)

75-5-702	In (9)(d), changed "receipt of written request" to "receipt of the written request" -
	grammar; in (9)(f) (two places), (9)(g) (two places), changed "[the effective date
	of this act]" to "April 27, 2015". (Ch. 319)

- 75-11-302 In (2), (14), changed "15-70-301" to "15-70-401" to reflect renumbering; in (8), changed "15-70-341" to "15-70-402" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220)
- 75-11-309 In (1)(d)(ii), changed "[section 5(4)(b)]" to "75-11-408(4)(b)". (Ch. 296)
- 75-11-314 In (5), changed "15-70-341, 15-70-344, 15-70-345, 15-70-351 through 15-70-355, 15-70-356(3), and 15-70-366" to "15-70-402, 15-70-410, 15-70-411, 15-70-416 through 15-70-418, 15-70-420, 15-70-421, 15-70-425(3), and 15-70-443" and changed "15-70-343, 15-70-348, 15-70-356(1), and 15-70-361" to "15-70-403, 15-70-412, 15-70-425(1), and 15-20-426" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 220)
- 75-11-401 Changed "[Sections 1 through 6]" to "This part". (Ch. 296)
- In (1), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part"; in (1), changed "federal Brownfields Revitalization Act" to "federal Brownfields Revitalization and Environmental Restoration Act of 2001" consistency and to reflect correct name of act; in (2)(j), changed "[section 4]" to "75-11-407". (Ch. 296)

- 76-5-1106 Changed "shall not be extended" to "may not be extended" style; changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
- 76-13-117 In (3), changed "[section 2]" to "76-13-118". (Ch. 425)
- 76-13-118 Changed "[section 1(2) and (4)]" to "76-13-117(2) and (4)". (Ch. 425)
- 76-15-303 In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
- 76-15-304 In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
- 76-15-312 In (1)(a), changed "as provided in (1)(b)" to "as provided in subsection (1)(b)" style; in (4), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
- 76-15-506 In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
- 76-15-605 In (4), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
- 76-15-706 In (1)(b), changed "planting of lands to" to "planting of lands with" clarity. (Ch. 194)
- 76-15-1004 In (1)(a), (3)(c), changed "[section 4]" to "76-15-1006". (Ch. 155)
- 76-15-1005 In introduction, changed "[section 4]" to "76-15-1006". (Ch. 155)
- 76-15-1011 In (1), changed "[sections 3 and 4]" to "76-15-1005 and 76-15-1006". (Ch. 155)
- 76-22-103 In (10), changed "[section 1]" to "2-15-243". (Ch. 445)
- 76-22-104 In (1), changed "[section 8]" to "76-22-110"; in (3), changed "[section 6(2)]" to "76-22-105(2)"; in (3), (4), changed "[section 9]" to "76-22-111". (Ch. 445)
- 76-22-105 In (1)(d), (1)(g), changed "[section 7]" to "76-22-109"; in (1)(g), changed "[section 9]" to "76-22-111"; in (2), changed "[section 5(3)]" to "76-22-104(3)"; in (3), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "May 7, 2015" and changed "[section 5]" to "76-22-104". (Ch. 445)
- 76-22-109 In (2)(a), (4), changed "[section 9]" to "76-22-111". (Ch. 445)

- In (1), changed "[section 10]" to "76-22-112"; in (1)(k), (5), changed "[section 9]" to "76-22-111"; in (1)(l)(ii), changed "the habitat exchange" to "if the habitat exchange" (clarity) and changed "[section 7]" to "76-22-109"; in (3), changed "Grants must be awarded" to "Grants may be awarded" style. (Ch. 445)
- 76-22-111 In (1)(b)(i), changed "[section 5]" to "76-22-104"; in (1)(b)(i), (1)(b)(ii), changed "[section 7]" to "76-22-109". (Ch. 445)

- 80-7-1013 In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "80-7-1016". (Ch. 289)
- 80-7-1016 In (4), changed "[section 2]" to "80-7-1017". (Ch. 289)
- 80-7-1017 In (1), (4), changed "[section 3]" to "80-7-1018"; in (2), changed "[section 1]" to "80-7-1016"; in (4), changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "80-7-1016 through 80-7-1018". (Ch. 289)
- 80-7-1018 In (1), (8), changed "[section 2]" to "80-7-1017"; in (9), changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "80-7-1016 through 80-7-1018". (Ch. 289)

TITLE 81

- 81-1-112 In (4), changed "[section 1]" to "81-1-113". (Ch. 349)
- 81-2-115 In (1)(b), changed "[section 2]" to "2-6-1002". (Ch. 348)
- 81-4-207 In (3), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "Title 81, chapter 29, part 1". (Ch. 429)
- 81-4-208 In (3), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "Title 81, chapter 29, part 1". (Ch. 429)
- 81-22-208 In (1)(b), changed "cream is subject" to "cream are subject" grammar. (Ch. 239)
- 81-29-101 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part". (Ch. 429)
- 81-29-104 In (3), changed "[sections 2 and 5]" to "81-29-102 and 81-29-103". (Ch. 429)
- 81-29-105 In introduction, changed "[section 4]" to "81-29-104". (Ch. 429)
- 81-29-106 In (1), changed "[section 5]" to "81-29-103"; in (2), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part". (Ch. 429)

- 82-4-335 In (5)(l), (5)(n), changed "[section 5]" to "82-4-376", changed "[section 6]" to "82-4-377", and changed "[section 8]" to "82-4-379". (Ch. 399)
- 82-4-336 In (13), changed "[section 6]" to "82-4-377". (Ch. 399)
- 82-4-337 In (1)(d)(iii), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "October 1, 2015", changed "[section 5]" to "82-4-376", changed "[section 6]" to "82-4-377", and changed "[section 8]" to "82-4-379". (Ch. 399)
- 82-4-342 In (5)(k)(iii), changed "[section 5(2)(l) and (2)(dd)]" to "82-4-376(2)(l) and (2)(dd)". (Ch. 399)
- 82-4-375 In (1), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "October 1, 2015"; in (3)(c), changed "[section 10]" to "82-4-381". (Ch. 399)
- 82-4-377 In (1), (10), changed "[section 5]" to "82-4-376". (Ch. 399)
- In (2) (three places), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "October 1, 2015". (Ch. 399)

In (1), changed "[section 5]" to "82-4-376" and changed "[section 6]" to "82-4-82-4-380 377". (Ch. 399)

TITLE 85

85-2-111	In (2), changed "[sections 1 and 2]" to "85-20-1901 and 85-20-1902". (Ch. 294)
85-2-114	In (8), changed "[section 2]" to "85-20-1902". (Ch. 294)
85-2-281	In (1), changed "provide reports to the water policy committee quarterly" to
	"provide quarterly reports to the water policy committee" - clarity. (Ch. 269)
85-2-301	In (5), changed "[section 2]" to "85-20-1902". (Ch. 294)
85-2-302	In (8), changed "[section 2]" to "85-20-1902". (Ch. 294)
85-2-306	In (9), changed "[section 2]" to "85-20-1902". (Ch. 294)
85-2-316	In (10)(b), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "April 23, 2015". (Ch. 281)
85-2-427	In (16), changed "[section 2]" to "85-20-1902". (Ch. 294)
85-2-506	In (8), changed "[section 2]" to "85-20-1902". (Ch. 294)
85-5-110	In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "85-20-1902". (Ch. 294)
85-7-1702	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5"; in (2),
	changed "[section 2]" to "13-1-502". (Ch. 49)
85-7-1712	Changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
85-7-1974	In (1)(a), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
85-7-2013	In (1)(a), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
85-8-302	In (1), changed "[section 2(4)]" to "13-1-502(4)" and changed "[sections 1 through
	5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
85-8-306	In two places, changed "[section 2]" to "13-1-502". (Ch. 49)
85-8-624	In (3)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch.
	49)
85-9-206	In (1)(c), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
85-9-302	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
85-9-408	In (3), (4), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch.
0.5.0.600	49)
85-9-623	In (3), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 13, chapter 1, part 5". (Ch. 49)
85-25-101	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 and 2]" to "this chapter". (Ch. 383)
85-25-102	In (1), changed "The department of natural resources and conservation" to "The
	department" - consistent use of defined term; in (4)(a), (4)(b), (6), changed "must"
	to "shall" - style; in (6), changed "roads, general operations" to "roads, and general
	operations" - grammar. (Ch. 383)
	TITLE 87
	TITLE OF
87-1-270	In (2), changed "[section 2]" to "87-2-116". (Ch. 449)
87-1-290	In (2)(c), changed "[section 2]" to "87-2-116". (Ch. 449)
87-2-105	In (1), changed "[section 38]" to "87-2-810". (Ch. 449)
87-2-202	In (1)(two places), changed "[section 37(2)]" to "87-2-817(2)". (Ch. 449)
87-2-506	In (3), changed "[section 37(1)]" to "87-2-817(1)". (Ch. 449)
07 2 514	In (2) sharped "Feeting 21" to "97.2.116" (Ch. 440)

In (3), changed "[section 2]" to "87-2-116". (Ch. 449)

87-2-514

87-2-520 87-2-706 87-2-711	In (4)(a), changed "[section 38]" to "87-2-810". (Ch. 449) In (2), changed "[section 37(1)]" to "87-2-817(1)". (Ch. 449) In (1)(a), changed "[section 37(2)]" to "87-2-817(2)" and changed "[section 2]" to "87-2-116". (Ch. 449)
87-2-817	In (2)(a), changed "[section 2]" to "87-2-116". (Ch. 449)
87-6-921	Changed "[sections 36 and 37]" to "87-2-816 and 87-2-817". (Ch. 449)
	TITLE 90
90-1-118	In (2), changed "[section 6]" to "30-20-206". (Ch. 440)
90-1-202	In (2), changed "[section 6]" to "30-20-206". (Ch. 440)
90-4-1102	In (1), changed "[section 1(3)(d)]" to "90-4-1110(3)(d)"; in (7), changed "[section
	5(5)]" to "90-4-1114(5)"; in (9), changed "[section 4(2)]" to "90-4-1113(2)". (Ch. 344)
90-4-1109	Changed "[section 5(1)]" to "90-4-1114(1)". (Ch. 344)
90-4-1113	In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "90-4-1112"; in (3)(a), changed "must" to "shall" - style. (Ch. 344)
90-4-1114	In (6)(a), changed "[section 1(3)(d)]" to "90-4-1110(3)(d)". (Ch. 344)